
Sum of Value Column Labels
Row Labels Points Grand Total
Aaron Spiegel 5 5
Adam Lavelle 1 1
Adam Romito 1 1
Audry Zavodski 0 0
Aurimas Karosas 1 1
Bill Griffin 4 4
Bob Denton 1 1
Brant Giere 1 1
Brian Bohlander 1 1
Brian Fessler 2 2
Chad Schuller 2 2
Chris  Baldwin 0 0
Chris Adams 3 3
Chris Kopitski 3 3
Chris Weber 0 0
Chris Williams 1 1
Clay Pearce 0 0
Cliff Pearce 0 0
Cliff Peirce 1 1
Dan Harrick 3 3
Dan Pina 5 5
David Ziegler 0 0
Ed Baus 2 2
Eric Gustafson 1 1
Eric Keuns 0 0
Greg Vannucci 2 2
Jason Lakomiak 0 0
Jason Oehler 6 6
Jay Andrew 1 1
Jeff Birdwell 0 0
Jeff Feit 4 4
Jim Brannon 1 1
Jim Mayer 1 1
Joe Magalotti 1 1
Joe Sulliivan 1 1
John  Brody 0 0
John Gatzemeyer 1 1
John Howard 0 0
John Jung 1 1
John Kelchen 2 2
John Keltchen 2 2
John Massie 1 1
Jon Wilson 1 1



Josh Mauldin 3 3
Julie Riggen 3 3
Kent Owens 2 2
Kerry Jones 1 1
Konstantinos Kauetas 3 3
Luke Pedroski 3 3
Luke Perkowski 0 0
Mantas Mizamovas 3 3
Manuel Moody 3 3
Matas Nizamovas 1 1
Matt Bridden 0 0
Melissa Davis 1 1
Michael Edmondson 1 1
Mike Weber 1 1
Neil Bartkoniak 2 2
Nick Simon 3 3
Patrick Kroll 4 4
Pete Loftus 3 3
Ralph Lindackers 1 1
Rich  Matsen 2 2
Rick Worth 1 1
Rob Rhodes 1 1
Robert Manouchehri 1 1
Robert Miller 1 1
Robert Sauls 3 3
Ron Dodson 2 2
Roy Mahany 1 1
Ryan Roberson 2 2
Ryan Shook 1 1
Ryan Upman 1 1
Ryan Winchester 3 3
Scott Lanford 3 3
Shane Denney 4 4
Shannon McCue 0 0
Sreve Wilson 2 2
Steve Brewster 4 4
Steve Killian 3 3
Steve Revelette 1 1
Ted Cassel 3 3
Tony Lucoski 0 0
Zach Abuomar 1 1
(blank)
Grand Total 141 141



Name Points Class Car # Race
Chris Adams 3 PTE 187 2
John Massie 1 SM 78 2
Jon Wilson 1 PTE 156 1
Robert Manouchehri 1 PTE 325 1
Aaron Spiegel 3 PTE 42 Q2
Rick Worth 1 SM 24 Q2
Manuel Moody 3 944 Spec 117 1
Shane Denney 1 944 Spec 57 1



Comments
punted #78, did not report
punted by #187
did not see car #325
#156 did not see car #325
Incident with #24
Incident with #42
Punted #57
Punted by #117

Race



Name Points Class Car # Race Comments
Chad Schuller 2 SM 174 2 PUY 
Aaron Spiegel 2 PTE 42 3 PUY 
Dan Pina 2 944 Spec 115 3 PUY 
Chris Kopitski 3 PTE 47 Scrubbing tires



Name Points Class Car # Race Comments
Steve Brewster 3 944 Spec 48 1 Punted car 84
Brant Giere 1 944 Spec 84 1 Punted by car 48
Aurimas Karosas 1 Spec E30 4 1 Incidental conatact car 91
Cliff Peirce 1 Spec E30 91 1 Incidental conatact car 004
Brian Fessler 2 SU 18 1 PUY
Sreve Wilson 2 SI 40 1 PUY
Ed Baus 2 GTS4 52 1 PUY
Jeff Feit 3 SI 61 1 Punted car 20
Robert Miller 1 SI 20 1 Punted by car 61
Julie Riggen 1 FFR 90 1 Incidental contact with 85
Joe Magalotti 1 GTS4 85 1 Incidental contact with 90
Melissa Davis 1 SM 56 2 Punted by car 51
Ted Cassel 3 SM 51 2 Punted car 56
Ron Dodson 1 ST4 272 2 Incidental contact car 22
Brian Bohlander 1 TR 22 2 Incidental contact car 272
Kent Owens 1 CMC 30 2 Incidental contact at start
Bob Denton 1 CMC 67 2 Incidental contactat start
John Keltchen 1 CMC 45 2 Incidental conact
Adam Romito 1 SU 42 2 Incidental contact
John Keltchen 1 CMC 45 2 Incidental contact
John Jung 1 AIX 124 2 Incidental contact
Greg Vannucci 2 SU 25 Sun Q PUY



Name Points Class Car # Race Comments
Brant Giere 0 Spec 944 84 1 Contact 555 no damage do devia
Josh Mauldin 0 ST-4 555 1 Contact 84 no damage no deviat
Patrick Kroll 3 ST-4 61 1 DQ punt 84
Brant Giere 0 Spec 944 84 1 Punted by 84
Patrick Kroll 1 ST-4 61 1 Contact 16 no damage no deviat
Shannon McCue 0 Spec 944 16 1 Contact 61 no damage no deviat
John Gatzemeyer 1 GTS2 92 1 Punted by 336
Dan Harrick 3 ST2 336 1 DQ - Punted 92
Matt Bridden 0 HC1 108 1 Touched by 111 in straight
Michael Edmondson 1 SU 111 1 Touched 108 in front straight



     ation
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Name Points Class Car # Race Comments
Ryan Upman 1 GTS3 13 1 Racing incident
Ralph Lindackers 1 GTS3 1 1 Racing incident
Josh Mauldin 3 ST4 555 1 Punted #91 Cliff Pierce
Eric Gustafson 1 ST4 86 1 Contact with #555 change of pos    
Shane Denney 0 944 Spec 57 1 Melee spin
Cliff Pearce 0 Spec E30 91 1 Punted by #555
Jason Lakomiak 0 AI 93 1 Rear ended by # 189
Luke Perkowski 0 GTS3 189 1 Rear ended #93
Chris Williams 1 SM 55 3 Contact with 44
Ryan Roberson 1 SM 44 3 Contact with 55
Nick Simon 3 ST3 6 2 Punt of #90
Julie Riggen 1 FFR 90 2 Punted by #6



     sition - no damage



Name Points Class Car # Race
Bill Griffin 1 SE46 116 1
Ryan Roberson 1 SM 44 1
Rob Rhodes 1 SE30 510 1
Chris Weber 0 PTE 777 1
Eric Keuns 0 944 Spec 47 2
Steve Killian 3 PTE 717 2
Luke Pedroski 3 GTS2 189 2
Adam Lavelle 1 GTS2 733 2
Konstantinos Kauetas 3 ST3 157 Q2
Steve Revelette 1 SI 128 Q2
Mantas Mizamovas 3 GTS2 79 1
Kerry Jones 1 GTS2 44 1
Jeff Feit 1 SI 61 2
Neil Bartkoniak 1 CMC 221 2
Robert Sauls 3 CMC 24 2
Neil Bartkoniak 1 CMC 221 2
Zach Abuomar 1 GTS2 188 2
Ryan Shook 1 ST3 73 2
Joe Sulliivan 1 AIX 50 3
Matas Nizamovas 1 GTS2 79 3
Kent Owens 1 CMC 30 3
John Kelchen 1 CMC 45 3



Comments
Contact with 44 no deviation  no damage
Contact with 116 no deviation  no damage
Divebomb 777 no deveation no damage
510 divebombed 777 no deveation no damage 
Contact with 717
DQ Contact with 47 w/damage
DQ Punt 733
Punted by 189
DQ punt 128
Punted bt 157
Punted 44
Punted by 79
Contact witn 221 no deviation  no damage
Contact with 61 no deviation no damage
DQ punt 221
Punted by 24
Contact with 73 no deviation  no damage
Contact with 188 no deviation  no damage
Contact with 79 no deviation  no damage
Contact with 50 no deviation  no damage
Contct with 45 no deviation no damage
Contact with 30 no deviation no damage



Name Points Class Car # Race Comments
Jim Brannon 1 TRX 82 1 Punted by 77
Scott Lanford 3 TRX 77 1 DQ Punted 82
Jay Andrew 1 ST4 61X 1 Incidental contact 272
Ron Dodson 1 ST4 272 1 Incidental contact 61X
Steve Brewster 0 944 Spec 115 2 Incidental contact 47
Clay Pearce 0 944 Spec 47 2 Incidental contact 115
Tony Lucoski 0 H2 29 2 Incidental Contact 85
David Ziegler 0 PTE 85 2 Incidental contact 29
Jeff Birdwell 0 ST4 15 2 Incidental contactr 98
John Howard 0 ST4 98 2 Incidental contact 15



Name Points Class Car # Race Comments
Jason Oehler 6 TR 74 1 PUY
Dan Pina 3 944 47 1 Punt car 116
Bill Griffin 1 SE46 116 1 Punted  by 47
Jim Mayer 1 CMC 6 1 Incidental contact 90
Julie Riggen 1 FFR 90 1 Incidental contact 6
Pete Loftus 3 CMC 135 2 Contact with deviation 45
John Kelchen 1 CMC 45 2 Contact with deviation 135
Ryan Winchester 3 AIX 561 2 At Fault contact 755
Roy Mahany 1 AIX 755 2 Contact with 561
Chris  Baldwin 0 SU 714 2 Incidental contact 7
Audry Zavodski 0 AIX 7 2 Incidental contact 714
Rich  Matsen 2 ST3 81 3 Spin and collect 81 did not lock dow
John  Brody 0 CMC 53 3 Spin and collect 
Pete Loftus 0 CMC 135 3 Spin and collect



       wn



Name Points Class Car # Race Comments

Bill Griffin 2 Se46 116 1 Contact with 7
Mike Weber 1 PTE 7 1 Contact with 116
Shane Denney 3 S944 57 1 DQ Punt 115
Steve Brewster 1 S944 115 1 Punted bt 57
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